In order to protect the health and welfare of all the residents of our community, Gloversville Public Library prohibits the use of all tobacco products on all grounds.

This policy applies to all persons that utilize Gloversville Public Library. Individuals who refuse to comply with the policy may be asked to leave the premises.

## **Procedures**

- Tobacco-Free signs will be posted in entryway areas covered by this policy.
- To educate the community, Gloversville Public Library will be designated as tobacco-free in all informational brochures and advertisements.
- Facility will be responsible for enforcing the policy.

Adopted October 18, 2011 by the Board of Trustees of the Gloversville Public Library Reviewed September 2017 Reviewed December 20, 2022